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2019 Korn Ferry Tour Qualifying

KORM FERRY'

TOUR

TEE #1
8:20

8:31
8:42
8:53
9:04
9:15
9:26
9:37
9:48
9:59
10:10
10:21

10:32

Crooked Cat Course

Final Round Groupings and Starting Times

Course: Crooked Cat Course

Theo Humphrey
John Somers
Philip Knowles

Taylor Pendrith
Shane Smith
Chip McDaniel

Will Cannon
Jack Maguire
Alex Chiarella

Brett Drewitt
Jordan Niebrugge
Zhengkai Bai

Nick Voke
Yuwa Kosaihira
J.T. Griffin

Matt Ryan
Zach Wright
Tag Ridings

Harrison Endycott
Daniel Miernicki
Shad Tuten

Dawson Armstrong
Andy Pope

Mark Baldwin

Ryan Ruffels

Zach Cabra
Stephen Franken

Mickey DeMorat
Tom Whitney
Andres Gonzales

Taylor Dickson

David Kocher
John VanDerLaan

Greyson Sigg
Nick Hardy
Steve Lewton

Curtis Thompson
Braden Thornberry
Mark Blakefield

BSHOILINK

Sunday, December 15, 2019

Greenwich, CT
Lutz, FL
Bradenton, FL

Richmond Hill, ON, Canada
Godfrey, IL
Machester, KY

Birmingham, AL
St. Petersburg, FL
San Diego, CA

Inverell, Australia
Mequon, WI
Orlando, FL

Auckland, New Zealand
Japan
Atlanta, GA

Charlotte, NC
Phoenix, AZ
Keller, TX

Scottsdale, AZ
Portland, OR
Naples, FL

Brentwood, TN
Glen Ellyn, IL
Mesa, AZ

Australia, Australia
McKinney, TX
Raleigh, NC

Merritt Island, FL
Dallas, TX
Lakewood, WA

Gastonia, NC
Charlotte, NC
Southbury, CT

Augusta, GA
Northbrook, IL
England

Coral Springs, FL
Olive Branch, MS
Maysville, KY
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69
69
69

71
68
71

69
69
66

67
66
69

68
71
68

70
67
64

71
67
69

68
67
68

68
66
68

66
73
68

65
68
67

69
68
66

68
65

( 4 KORN FERRY"
TOUR |
G-SCHOOL
67 70 206
68 69 206
68 69 206
67 67 205
68 70 206
65 70 206
66 70 205
68 68 205
72 67 205
66 71 204
67 71 204
67 69 205
68 68 204
64 69 204
65 71 204
64 69 203
66 70 203
68 71 203
64 68 203
67 69 203
65 69 203
69 66 203
67 69 203
66 69 203
65 69 202
66 70 202
67 68 203
67 68 201
63 66 202
66 68 202
65 70 200
68 65 201
69 65 201
63 68 200
63 69 200
63 71 200
62 69 199
70 65 200
67 68 200

65
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2019 Korn Ferry Tour Qualifying

KORM FERRY'

TOUR

TEE #10 Course: Crooked Cat Course

8:20

8:31

8:42

8:53

9:04

9:15

9:26

9:37

9:48

9:59

10:10

10:21

10:32

Crooked Cat Course

Final Round Groupings and Starting Times
Sunday, December 15, 2019

Connor Arendell
Mikel Martinson
Byron Meth

Richard Jung
Hayden Buckley
Ollie Schniederjans

Evan Harmeling
Ryan Siegler
Yi Keun Chang

Paul Haley I
Broc Everett
Eric McCardle

Joey Lane
Brent Grant
Alistair Docherty

Dan Woltman
Nicholas Thompson
Tommy Gainey

Taylor Montgomery
Sebastian Vazquez
Matthew Campbell

Leandro Marelli
Roberto Diaz
Eric Ricard

Erik Barnes
Alex Kang
Andre Metzger

Brad Miller
KK Limbhasut
Santiago Gomez

Samuel Del Val
Matt Gilchrest
Luke Kwon

Martin Piller
Brian Richey
Nathan Stamey

Jimmy Gunn
David Gazzolo
Jacob Bergeron

BSHOILINK

Cape Coral, FL
Fort Worth, TX
San Diego, CA

Markham, Ontario, Canada
Tupelo, MS
Alpharetta, GA

Palm Beach Gardens, FL
West Windsor, NJ
South Korea

Dallas, TX
West Des Moines, |IA
Las Vegas, NV

Great Falls, VA
Honolulu, HI
Vancouver, WA

Beaver Dam, WI
Palm Bch Gardens, FL
Hartsville, SC

Las Vegas, NV
Mexico City, Mexico
Rome, NY

Argentina
San Antonio, TX
Shreveport, LA

Marion, IN
Las Vegas, NV
Scottsdale, AZ

Baltimore, MD
Scottsdale, AZ
Armenia, Colombia

Bilbao, Spain
Southlake, TX
Carrollton, TX

Dallas, TX
Lakeland, FL
Canton, NC

Mesa, AZ
Riverside, CA
Slidell, LA
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65
68
65

69
65
68

70
66
70

66
65
67

67
63
70

72
66
68

68
68
68

64
69
68

66
69
68

72
70
65

70
69
68

69
66
71

66
66
69

71
68
68

68
71
70

69
73
69

69
69
72

71
73
73

70
74
74

70
70
72

74
71
71

71
71
73

72
72
74

74
73
73

75
75
74

77
77
79

206
206
206

206
207
207

207
207
207

207
207
208

208
208
208

208
208
208

208
208
209

209
209
209

209
209
210

210
210
211

211
211
211

212
212
212

213
215
217
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2019 Korn Ferry Tour Qualifying

KORM FERRY'

TOUR

TEE #1
8:20

8:31
8:42
8:53
9:04
9:15
9:26
9:37
9:48
9:59
10:10 A
10:21

10:32

Crooked Cat Course

Final Round Groupings and Starting Times
Sunday, December 15, 2019

Course: Panther Lake Course

Harry Hall
David Pastore
Billy Tom Sargent

Ross Miller
Sean Kelly
Brad Brunner

Spencer Levin
Donnie Trosper
Blake Trimble

Brad Hopfinger
Matt Oshrine
Kevin Techakanokboon

Jared Sawada
Stuart Macdonald
Chandler Phillips

Jared Wolfe
Thomas Walsh
Chase Koepka

Trevor Cone
Frederick Wedel
Danny Walker

Eddie Olson
James Nicholas
Max Rottluff

Patrick Flavin
John Young Kim
Eric Cole

Callum Tarren
Austen Truslow
Daniel Wetterich

Chandler Eaton
Jonathan Hodge
Derek Oland

Kevin Roy
Rodrigo Lee
Mito Pereira

Zach Zaback
Brandon Wu
Vince India

BSHOILINK

Las Vegas, NV
Greenwich, CT
Georgetown, KY

Maple Grove, MN
Staten Island, NY
Tampa, FL

Sacramento, CA
Canton, Ml
Houston, TX

Chicago, IL
Baltimore, MD
Cerritos, CA

Mililani, HI
Vancouver, BC, Canada
Huntsville, TX

Ponte Vedra, FL
High Point, NC
Jupiter, FL
Concord, NC

The Woodlands, TX
Bradenton, FL

Aptos, CA
Scarsdale, NY
Dusseldorf, Germany

Highwood, IL
Cypress, CA
Tequesta, FL

England
New Smyrna Beach, FL
Cincinnati, OH

Alpharetta, GA
Jefferson City, TN
Plano, TX

Tampa, FL

Sao Paulo, Brazil
Santiago, Chile
Deerfield Beach, FL

Scarsdale, NY
Chicago, IL
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71
71
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69
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213
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213
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2019 Korn Ferry Tour Qualifying

KORM FERRY'

TOUR

TEE #10 Course: Panther Lake Course

8:20

8:31

8:42

8:53

9:04

9:15

9:26

9:37

9:48

9:59

10:10

10:21

Crooked Cat Course

Final Round Groupings and Starting Times
Sunday, December 15, 2019

Derek Ernst
Seth Reeves
Michael Arnaud

Cyril Bouniol
Jonathan Garrick
Gordon Neale

Alex Beach
Chase Johnson
Will Grimmer

T.J. Mitchell
Joel Thelen
Max Greyserman

Charlie Holland
Jordan Hahn
Jake Knapp

Chandler Blanchet
Zach Partin
Lorens Chan

Daniel Summerhays
Dalton Ward
Peter Creighton

Andrés Echavarria
Ryan McCormick
Patrick Fishburn

Andy Spencer
Alan Wagner
JD Fernandez

Robby Ormand
Michael Schoolcraft
Colton Yates

Michael Weaver
Ryan Sullivan
Brad Adamonis

Jorge Garcia
Trevor Sluman
Nahum Mendoza lll

BSHOILINK

Dallas, TX
Johns Creek, GA
Covington, LA

Willow Park, TX
Atherton, CA
Trabuco Canyon, CA

Stillwater, MN
Barberton, OH
Cincinnati, OH

St. Simons Isl., GA
Hudson Oaks, TX
Short Hills, NJ

Dallas, TX
Spring Grove, IL
Costa Mesa, CA

Jacksonville Beach, FL
Lewisville, TX
Honolulu, HI

Fruit Heights, UT
St. Simons Island, GA
United States

Medellin, Colombia
Middletown, NJ
Ogden, UT

Prairie Village, KS
Olavarria, Argentina
Phoenix, AZ

Buda, TX
Denver, CO
Scottsdale, AZ

Fresno, CA
Winston-Salem, NC
Cumberland, Rl

Doral, FL
Delray Beach, FL
San Diego, CA
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74
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76
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213
214
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223
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